

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2929

By COMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

April 24

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 16 and delete pages 2 through 7.
2 On page 8, delete lines 1 through 8 and insert:
3 **“SECTION 1. Sections 2 and 3 of this 2017 Act are added to and made a part of ORS**
4 **chapter 315.”.**
5 In line 9, delete “12” and insert “2”.
6 In line 34, delete “13” and insert “3”.
7 On page 9, line 15, delete “14” and insert “4” and delete “15” and insert “5”.
8 In line 16, delete “15” and insert “5”.
9 On page 10, line 7, delete “16” and insert “6” and delete “17” and insert “7”.
10 In line 9, delete “17” and insert “7”.
11 In line 18, delete “18” and insert “8”.
12 On page 11, line 9, delete “19” and insert “9”.
13 In line 39, delete “12” and insert “2”.
14 In line 41, delete “20” and insert “10”.
15 On page 12, line 1, delete “12” and insert “2”.
16 Delete lines 3 through 21 and insert:
17 **“SECTION 11. Sections 2, 3 and 5 of this 2017 Act and the amendments to ORS 314.752,**
18 **316.699 and 318.031 by sections 8 to 10 of this 2017 Act apply to tax years beginning on or after**
19 **January 1, 2017, and before January 1, 2023.**
20 **“SECTION 12. Section 7 of this 2017 Act applies to eligibility determinations made on or**
21 **after January 1, 2018.**
22 **“SECTION 13. This 2017 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the date on which the 2017**
23 **regular session of the Seventy-ninth Legislative Assembly adjourns sine die.”.**
24
-